SOMERSET PUBLIC SCHOOLS/SOMERSET BERKLEY REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

RELEASE FROM LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

Each registered participant hereby CONSENTS to the voluntary participation in the Annual Autism Walk Fundraising event and related activities. All participants under this registration acknowledge and agree that each participant registered may assume the risks associated with participation in these activities. Each participant will forever RELEASE and discharge the Towns of Somerset and Berkley, the Somerset Berkley Regional School District, the Somerset Berkley Regional School Committee, and their respective officers, directors, agents and employees (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Released Parties"), from any and all claims, damages, losses or expenses of whatever kind or nature which each registered participant may have or acquire, or in any way connected to participation in the Annual Autism Walk activities. Each registered participant further agrees to defend and INDEMNIFY the Released Parties against all claims, damages, losses or expenses of whatever kind or nature which the registered participant(s) may have or acquire, in any way connected to each registered participant(s) in the Annual Autism Walk activities, and to defend and INDEMNIFY the Released Parties against any claim, damage, loss or expenses of whatever kind or nature that the Released Parties may have to pay that arises from, directly or indirectly, grossly negligent, or reckless acts or omissions while participating in the Annual Autism Walk activities. By checking off the "please read waiver, checkbox if you have viewed and agreed to the waiver" section of the online registration and finalizing the registration, the registered participant(s) acknowledge they have carefully read and reviewed this Release from liability and indemnity agreement.